503484986 09/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3531611

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POWER KNOWLEDGE LIMITED	10/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRINA GORYANIN	
Street Address:	99 COMISTON DRIVE	
City:	EDINBURGH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EH10 5QU	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8846220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)830-5741

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 830-5743 Email: wliu@liulaw.com

Correspondent Name: WEN LIU

Address Line 1:350 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 975Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	POWER KNOWLEDGE LIMITED
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEN LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Wen Liu, Reg. No. 32,822/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment_Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT 503484986 REEL: 036595 FRAME: 0160

Assignment Agreement

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made this _2___day of ___October____2014

	BETWEEN:				
	(1) Power Knowledge Limited, having an address at 99 Comiston Drive, Edinburgh, EH10 5QU, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the One Part, and				
	(2) Irina Goryanin, having an address at 99 Comiston Drive, Edinburgh, EH10 5QU, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the Other Part.				
	WHEREAS the Assignor is in possession of the Intellectua attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectua	l Property specified in the al Property")			
	AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring ful Intellectual Property including the right to claim priority from the Assignor is willing to sell same to the Assignee under the	om the intellectual Property and			
	NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:				
	1. In consideration of the sum of One Pound Sterling (acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee	£1) receipt of which is hereby with full title guarantee all rights,			
	title, property and interest in the Intellectual Property.				
V	title, property and interest in the Intellectual Property.				
V	title, property and interest in the Intellectual Property.	02.10.2014 (Date)			
	title, property and interest in the Intellectual Property. (Company representative's signature) For Power Knowledge Limited	02.10.2014 (Date)			
	title, property and interest in the Intellectual Property. (Company representative's signature)	02.10.2014 (Date)			
	title, property and interest in the Intellectual Property. (Company representative's signature) For Power Knowledge Limited	02.10.2014 (Date)			

Assignment Agreement between Power Knowledge Limited of the One Part and Irina Goryanin of the Other Part in respect of US 8,846,220 and JP 5302969.

PATENT REEL: 036595 FRAME: 0161

Schedule

Title	Country	Application/ Registration No.	Filing date
Microbial Fuel Cell Cathode Assembly	United States of America	US 8,846,220	16th October 2008
Microbial Fuel Cell Cathode Assembly	Japan	JP 5302969	16 th October 2008

Assignment Agreement between Power Knowledge Limited of the One Part and Irina Goryanin of the Other Part in respect of US 8,846,220 and JP 5302969.

RECORDED: 09/17/2015

PATENT REEL: 036595 FRAME: 0162